

Ajay

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION**

MISC. PETITION (L) NO. 17931 OF 2023

Ravindra Punaji Khandagale	.. Deceased
Asha Ravindra Khandagale and Ors.	.. Petitioners
Versus	
Lalita Ravindra Khandagale and Anr.	.. Respondents

-
- Mr. Prakash Wagh a/w. Mr. Ulkesh Gangurde, Advocates for Petitioners.
 - Mr. Madhav Shah, Advocate for Respondent No.1.
-

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : JULY 10, 2023.

P.C.:

- 1.** Heard Mr. Wagh, learned Advocate for Petitioners and Mr. Shah, learned Advocate for Respondent No.1.
- 2.** This Misc. Petition has been filed by the Petitioner for revocation of grant issued by this Court.
- 3.** Mr. Shah would submit that he requires two weeks time to file Affidavit-in-Reply. Let the Affidavit-in-Reply be filed within a period of two weeks from today. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within one week thereafter.
- 4.** Stand over to **31st July, 2023.**

5. In the meanwhile, all steps to be taken by the answering Respondents pursuant to the grant in respect of the properties of the deceased in their hands are stayed.

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

Ajay