

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

MISC PETITION IN T AND I J LODGING NO. 17931 OF 2023

In

TESTAMENTARY PETITION 3353 OF 2022

Asha Ravindra KhandagalePETITIONER

V/S

Lalita Ravomdra KhandagaleRESPONDENT

Prakash N Wagh for Petitioner

Simran Raut a/w Poonam Ghadge i/by Vrushali for Respondent

No.1

Sonali Humane for Repondent No.2

(Mentioned out of turn)

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. J. JAMADAR J

DATE : 9th December, 2024

P.C. :

S. O. to 08/01/2025 .

(ASSOCIATE)