

Amberkar

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

MISC. PETITION NO. 729 OF 2025

IN

TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 3353 OF 2022

Asha Ravindra Khandagale & Ors. .. Petitioners

Versus

Lalita Ravindra Khandagale & Anr. .. Respondents

.....

- Ms. Sonali Humane, Advocate for Respondent No. 2

.....

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : NOVEMBER 21, 2025

P. C.:

1. Heard Ms. Humane, learned Advocate for Respondent No. 2.
2. Respondents are directed to file affidavit in reply on or before the next date with advance copy to Petitioners.
3. Stand over to **5th December, 2025.**

Amberkar

Digitally signed
by RAVINDRA
MOHAN
AMBERKAR
Date:
2025.11.24
11:19:16
+0530

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]