

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

MISC PETITION IN T AND I J NO. 729 OF 2025

In

TESTAMENTARY PETITION 3353 OF 2022

Asha Ravindra KhandagalePETITIONER

V/S

Lalita Ravomdra KhandagaleRESPONDENT

WITH

CHAMBER ORDER NO. 414 OF 2025

In

MISC PETITION IN T and I J 729 OF 2025

Asha Ravindra KhandagalePETITIONER

V/S

Lalita Ravindra KbandagaleRESPONDENT

SASWATI S. DEB (LEGAL AID COUNSEL) for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.
JADHAV J**

DATE : 27th March, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 10/04/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)